SHELBY COUNTY FISCAL COURT

MEETING AGENDA June 2, 2020 6:30 PM Shelby County Courthouse 501 Main Street Shelbyville, KY 40065

- 1. Call meeting to order **Dan Ison, CJE**
- 2. Review and Approval of May 19, 2020 Minutes Sue Carole Perry, County Clerk
- 3. Review and Approval to add appropriation line 09-5140-548 EMS Special Projects, to the EMS Fund **Sheila Quijas, Treasurer**
- 4. Approval to conduct a second reading of the Shelby County Budget Amendment, Ordinance: 2020.02, Amendment 00000002 Hart Megibben, County Attorney
- 5. Approval to adopt the Shelby County Budget Amendment, Ordinance: 2020.02, Amendment 00000002 **Dan Ison, CJE**
- 6. Review and Approval of Budget Transfers Sheila Quijas, Treasurer
- 7. Review and Approval of Cash Transfers Sheila Quijas, Treasurer
- 8. Review and Approval of County Invoices Sheila Quijas, Treasurer
- 9. Approval to conduct a second reading of an ordinance relating to 2020-2021 Shelby County Fiscal Court annual budget **Hart Megibben, County Attorney**
- 10. Approval to adopt the ordinance relating to 2020-2021 Shelby County Fiscal Court annual budget **Dan Ison, CJE**
- 11. Review and Approval of EMS radio maintenance and service for 2020-2021 Fiscal Year **Dan Ison, CJE**
- 12. Request and Approval to reappoint Rusty Tipton as board member trustee of the Bagdad Fire Protection District **Dan Ison, CJE**
- 13. Committee Reports
- 14. Adjournment

Note: If there is need for specific accommodations, including auxiliary aids, contact April Skelton, ADA Coordinator of the Shelby County Judge Executive's office, at (502) 633-1220 at least one week prior to the meeting so that suitable arrangements can be considered for the delivery of the service or attendance requirement prior to the activity.